

## FOI Request Response information

<b>FOI request reference:</b>	2017/368
<b>Date request received:</b>	24/11/2017
<b>Date request responded to:</b>	15/12/2017
<b>Category:</b>	Service delivery
<b>Tags:</b>	Inpatient, beds, PICU, wards, acute, psychiatric, adult, children, patient restraints

### Request Detail:

1. What is the total number of inpatient beds in your trust based within:
  - a. PICU (Psychiatric Intensive Care Units) Wards - Please provide numbers for both Adult and Children's services.
  - b. Acute Psychiatric Wards- Please provide numbers for both Adult and Children's services.
2. Regardless of ward or mental health service type, what is the total number of patient restraints that occurred within your organisation:
  - a. Over the past 12 months – November 2016 -October 2017?
  - b. Over the 12 month period of November 2015-October 2016?

### Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

**Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.**